

## June 14, 2024

Please find the following addendum to the below mentioned QUOTE.

Addendum No.: 1

Quote#: 24-23-1

Project Name: Victoria Park Subdivision Drainage Repair

Quote Due Date: Tuesday, July 9, 2024

## **QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:**

Question 1: How deep is the existing pipe for removal and catch basin to be installed?

Answer 1: The existing pipe is 1-2 feet deep. The catch basin will roughly be 2-3 feet deep.

Question 2: It looks like the project signage information details have been omitted, but the bid

forms talk specifically in bold about "including project signs". Is project signage

required?

Answer 2: "Attachment-C" – Signage Instructions is omitted because it is for large capital

projects. The project signs required for this project are described in Item# 713-01

on the specification sheet.

## << End of Addendum # 1>>